
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3234

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2022


VACANCIES IN ODISHA


3234. SHRI MAHESH SAHOO :


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vacancies at different entry level posts in

Railways, Zone-wise;


(b) the number of such vacancies that exist in the State of Odisha;

and


(c) the time by which these vacancies are expected to be filled in

Odisha?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) to (c) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3234 BY SHRI MAHESH SAHOO TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 23.03.2022 REGARDING VACANCIES

IN ODISHA

(a) : Vacancies at different entry level posts on Indian Railways, Zone-wise are as under:

ZONAL RAILWAY VACANCIES IN ENTRY LEVEL

Central 9466

East Coast 5264

East Central 5757

Eastern 9774

Metro 315

North Central 5569

North Eastern 6830

Northeast Frontier 6802

Northern 19183

North Western 7916

South Central 17022

South East Central 9424

South Eastern 6961

Southern 6454

South Western 6473

West Central 11101

Western 15377

TOTAL 149688


(b) : Vacancies are maintained Zone and Division-wise and not State-wise. However, 5264 vacancies exist in East Coast Railway

which covers a large part of State of Odisha. Out of these, around

3607 vacancies exist in the State of Odisha.

(c) : Occurrence and filling up of vacancies is a continuous process and vacancies are filled up as per operational requirements through placement of indents by Railways with recruitment agencies. Group ‘C’ and ‘D’ posts in Railways are filled up through selection from open market through Railway Recruitment Boards and Railway Recruitment Cells of Zonal railways. Vacancies are notified and filled up periodically after following due process by these agencies.

*****

